
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:397
ANSWERED ON:07.07.2004
CONNECTIONS TO WAIT LISTED APPLICANTS
Verma Shri Bhanu Pratap Singh

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of prepaid connections of BSNL in Jalaun district of Uttar Pradesh;

(b) the number of applicants in the waiting list seeking connections; and

(c) the time by which these applicants are likely to be given connections?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. SHAKEEL
AHMAD)

(a) The number of pre-paid connections of BSNL in Jalaun District of Uttar Pradesh as on 30-06-2004 is 2755.

(b) & (c) The waiting list of pre-paid connections is 1770 (Orai 1259 and Jalaun 511). All efforts are being made to connect the wait listed applicants.
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